

P. O. BOX 1876



MIDLAND, TEXAS
79701

June 7, 1971

Apache Corporation
1720 Wilco Building
Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Rogers #2, located 1980' ENL & FEL,
Sec. 6-9-35, Lea County, New Mexico:

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Course Length</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination</u>	<u>Displacement per 100 feet</u>	<u>course Displacement</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement</u>
375	375	1/2	.87	3.26	3.26
1375	1000	1/2	.87	8.70	11.96
1731	356	3/4	1.31	4.66	16.62
2704	973	1 3/4	3.05	29.68	46.30
3462	758	3/4	1.31	9.93	56.23
4034	572	3/4	1.31	2.44	58.67
5006	972	1	1.75	17.01	75.68
5492	486	3/4	1.31	6.37	82.05
6122	630	3/4	1.31	8.25	90.30
7005	883	1	1.75	15.45	105.75
7676	671	3/4	1.31	8.79	114.54
8527	851	1/4	.44	3.74	118.28
9001	474	3/4	1.31	6.21	124.49
9258	257	1 1/2	2.62	6.73	131.22
9800	542	1 1/2	2.62	14.20	145.42
Total					<u>145.42</u>

Sincerely yours,

FWA Drilling Company, Inc.

Clint Hurt

Before personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this the 7th day of June, 1971.

NOTARIAL PUBLIC
JUL 10 1971

Jackie Snoddy

09/26/2012 12:18

[illegible][illegible]

1. The first step is to identify the problem or question that needs to be answered. This involves understanding the context and the specific requirements of the task.

Case Number	Case Name	Case Type	Case Status	Case Date	Case Time
1001	John Doe	Male	Active	2023-01-01	10:00
1002	Jane Smith	Female	Inactive	2023-01-02	11:00
1003	Mike Johnson	Male	Active	2023-01-03	12:00
1004	Sarah Brown	Female	Inactive	2023-01-04	13:00
1005	David Wilson	Male	Active	2023-01-05	14:00
1006	Emily Davis	Female	Inactive	2023-01-06	15:00
1007	Chris Miller	Male	Active	2023-01-07	16:00
1008	Amy Taylor	Female	Inactive	2023-01-08	17:00
1009	Benjamin Lee	Male	Active	2023-01-09	18:00
1010	Maria Garcia	Female	Inactive	2023-01-10	19:00
1011	Robert White	Male	Active	2023-01-11	20:00
1012	Lisa Black	Female	Inactive	2023-01-12	21:00
1013	Kevin Green	Male	Active	2023-01-13	22:00
1014	Nicole Adams	Female	Inactive	2023-01-14	23:00
1015	James Baker	Male	Active	2023-01-15	00:00

1000

152

Trial	Control (n=10)	MCI (n=10)	AD (n=10)
1	85	75	65
2	82	72	62
3	80	70	60
4	78	68	58
5	75	65	55

1. The first group of people who are interested in the study of the history of the world are the historians. They are the people who study the past and write about it. They are the people who tell us what happened and why it happened. They are the people who help us to understand the world and ourselves.

100

JUN 11 1971

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBES, N. M.

Volume 1 of 100